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CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET -ALL EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS SMOOTHLY
FOR LINE, GRADE AND FINISH. ‘

ALL WORK SHOWN ON THESE: PLANS SHALL BE COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND -SPECIFICATIONS
OF ‘THE BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND
OF THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION AND: THE
BALTIMORE - COUNTY PLUMBING CODE, UMLESS OTHERWISE INOTED.
IT SHALL BE DISTINCTLY UNDERSTOOD THAT FAILURE TO MENTION
SPECIFICALLY ANY WORK WHICH WOULD NORMALLY BE REQUIRED TO
COMPLETE THIS PROJECT SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRAGTOR OF
THE RESPONSIBILITY TO PERFORM SUCH WORK, THE COST OF SUCH
WORK- SHALL BE INCLUDED [N THE BASE BIiD.

-CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN TRAFFIC IN REISTERSTOWN RDAD
IRVING PLACE, SLADE AVENUE AND MILFORD MILL ROAD AT ALL
TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY
BETWEEN ANY SCALED DIMENSIONS AND THE FIGURED DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, THE FIGURED DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN.

- ALL  QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE =
CONTRACTOR ONLY AND MUST BE VERIFIED BEFORE FINALIZING BIDS -

OR ORDERING ANY MATERIALS.

" THE LOCATIONS ‘OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED UNDERGROUND

UTILIMES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE
PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR ONLY. THE
LOCATIONS ARE TAKEN FROM EXISTING RECORDS OR SITE PLANS
AND DO NOT REPRESENT FIELD—VERIFIED LOCATIONS.  THE '
"CONTRACTOR SHALL MOTIFY MISS UTILITY AT 1-8B00-257-7777 A
MINIMUM OF -5 WORKING  DAYS PRIOR TO DIGGING. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION THE
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY
MATERIALS.  IF ANY CONFLICT IS FOUND BETWEEN UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES AND THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF ANY CONSTRUCTION,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC.,
THE OWNER/DEVELOPER AND THE OWNER OF THE UTILITY
IMMEDIATELY. - ANY DAMAGE OR ‘DISRUPTION OF SERVICE SHALL BE
AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. RELOCATION OF [ANY SUCH
DISCOVERED EXISTING UTILITIES, IF NECESSARY, SHALL BE AT THE
EXPENSE OF THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
'RELOCATION OF THESE FACILITIES, IF NECESSARY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING TREES OUTSIDE THE
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
WHERE - NOTED, ‘TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE ERECTED AS
SHOWN AROUND EACH TREE DESICNATED FOR PROTECTIUN PRIOR
TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION,

THE -CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE T0 DETERMINE iIF ANY
TREES, PAVING, ETC. ARE TO BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS
PROJECT. SAID REMOVAL SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS NOT.
SCHEDULED FOR REMOVAL OR DEMOLITION. . COST OF REPAIR TQ

"~ ANY DAMAGED EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE

BASE BID.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAR THE PROJECT SITE OF
ALL EXISTING TREES, PAVING, STRUCTURES, ETC. WITHIN THE
-CONSTRUCTION. AREA UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLAN.

ALL DEMOLITION /REMOVED MATERIALS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AT
AN APPROVED LOCATION. ANY DAMAGE TO OFFSITE ROADS, RICHTS
OF WAY, OR ADJACENT PROPERTY SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY
AT THE EXPENSE OF -THE CONTRACTOR.

T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TQ NOTIFY
COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT, INC. OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS
PLAN PRIOR' TO ANY CHANGE BEING MADE. ANY DEVIATION FROM
THIS PLAN WITHOUT WRITTEN  AUTHORIZATION FROM. COLBERT MATZ
ROSENFELT, INC. WILL BE THE RESPONSIBHITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL -OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR THE
COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT, UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE.
LIGHTING SHALL BE IN. ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST LIGHTING 7
PLAN.

PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION JOINT MATERIAL $HALL_ BE
INSTALLED AT ALL MEETINGS OF EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING CURBS, PAVING AND
SIDEWALKS, AND AS NOTED HEREON,

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND
SIGNAGE FOR HANDICAP PARKING SPACES INDICATED ON THESE
PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND THE
DETAILS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO MEET
SHA STANDARD FOR TRAFFIC PAINT, ALL PAINTED HANDICAPPED
SYMBOLS SHALL BE BLUE. ALL OTHER PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO BE
TRAFFIC WHITE AND SHALL BE APPLIED IN TWO COATS. PAVEMENT
MARKINGS TO MEET SHA STANDARD FOR TRAFFIC PAINT.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE MINIMUM 4 INCHES TOPSOIL IN ALL
 LANDSCAPE AREAS. TOPSOIL SHALL MEET. MDSHA .STD. 920. 01 AND™

SHALL BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT. T ‘
EARTHWORK:

ALL EARTHWORK SHALL BE AS DIRECTED 8Y GEOTECHNICAL

ENGINEER OR AS QUTUNED IN THE GEQTECHNICAL REPORT. IiF NO

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (S AVAILABLE AND NO GEOTECHNIGAL

ENGINEER IS ENGAGED FOR THIS PROJECT, ALL EXCAVATED AREAS
SHALL BE BACKFILLED AND COMPACTED TO 90 PERCENT DENSITY
AS DETERMINED BY ASTM D—1557 (MODIFIED PROCTOR), ANY
AREAS TO BE PAVED WHICH EXHIBIT UNSTABLE SUBGRADE
CONDITIONS 'SHALL BE FXCAVATED TO BEARING SOIL, REFILLED AND
COMPACTED. ONLY SUITABLE MATERIAL .SHALL BE USED AS FILL -

- AND PLACEMENT OF ALL FiLL MATERIAL SHALL BE IN 8 IN THICK

LOOSE COURSES AND COMPACTED. COMPACTION UNDER PARKING -
SURFACE SHALL BE TO ‘A MINIMUM OF 95 PERCENT DENSITY AS
DETERMINED BY ASTM D—-1557. COMPACTION WITHIN BUILDING
AREAS AND UNDER. ALL UTIITY STRUCTURES SHALL BE TO A

- MINIMUM OF 95 PERCENT ‘DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ASTM

D—1567.

"CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY 5 FEET

BEYOND LIMITS OF REPLACEMENT PAVING, UNLESS DIRECTED
OTHERWISE BY THE ENGINEER IN THE FIELD. ALL OVERLAYS SHALL
HAVE SMOOTH, STRAIGHT EDGES. . STRIP, MILL AS NEEDED AND-
RESURFACE EXISTING PAVING AS NEEDED TO PROVIDE, SMQOTH
TRANSITION. -

THE ‘TOPS OF ALL VALVE BOXES, VAULTS, INLETS, MANHOLES AND
OTHER PROPOSED UTILITY STRUCTURES SHALL BE SET TO FIN[SH
GRADE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 1 FOOT OF PROTECTIVE
FiLL OVER ALL STORM DRAIN PIPES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GRADE ALL AREAS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

"CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL WARP ALL PAVING AS NECESSARY TQ

ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE IN THE DIRECTION INDICATED ON THE .
PLAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS
BETWEEN CONVENTIONAL AND REVERSE SLOPE CURB SO AS T0
CREATE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AT ALL TIMES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ANY ADJUSTMENT AND/dR
RELOCATION OF SIGNAL, UTILITY AND/OR LIGHT POLES AND/OR
STRUCTURES WITH PROPER UTILITY COMPANY. BRACING OF POLES
TO. BE PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION' AS NEEDED. SAID
RELOCATION AND/OR POLE BRACING TO BE COORDINATED WITH
OWNER OF UTILITY, OWNER'S ENGINEER AND COLBERT MATZ
ROSENFELT, INC. ALL SUCH RELOCATION, ADJUSTMENT AND/OR -
POLE BRACING SHALL BE INCLUDED IN BASE BID.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FULL TRENCH COMPACTION FOR ALL

-SITE UTIITIES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE TOP ELEVATION OF AlLL EXISTING WATER METERS, VALVES FIRE
HYDRANTS, HANDBOXES, MANHOLES AND OTHER UTILITIES WITHIN
THE WORK AREA WHICH ARE INTENDED TO REMAIN SHALL BE
ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO MATCH PROPOSED GRADE SMOQOTHLY
AND FLUSH WITH SURFACE SO AS TO NOT CREATE ANY TRIPPING
HAZARD. OR OTHER IMPEDIMENT TO PEDESTRIAN PASSAGE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE OWNER

OF EACH EXISTING UTIITY PRIOR TO MAKING ANY ADJUSTMENTS T0 -

THE UTILITY. :

FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE MIRAFI ‘I4OS OR APPROVED EQUAL
RIPRAP SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND SOIL
CONSERVATION SERVICE AND- THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY _
ADMINISTRATION.

CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS SHALL BE T™YPE I, IN ACCORDANOE WiTH
MD SHA STD MD 634.04.

TOPOGRAPHY WITHIN LIMITS OF FIELD RUN TOPO AND PROPERTY _
BOUNDARY SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS BASED ON SURVEY
PREPARED BY COLBERT MATZ ROSENFELT. TOPQGRAPHY (OUTSIDE _
TOPO LIMITS) IS TAKEN FROM GIS, PUBLIC RECORDS AND $ITE
PLANS AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIELD SURVEY. ~ALL
PROPERTY BOUNDARY INFORMATION. IS' TAKEN FROM RECORDED
DEEDS AND PLATS AND DOES NOT REPRESENT A FIELD SURVEYED
BOUNDARY..
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. COORDINATE AND BEARINGS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE REF.ERRED TO
- THE MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM NADS83/91 DATUM AND ARE

BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
' EASTING

. STATION NORTHING
¢ BALT. CO. 6IS — 517 618584-.88 138153313
. BALT CO GIs ~ 518 618937.27

1390712.57

GENEFIAL NOTES

1. OWNER/ DEVELOPER:
. PLAZA INVESTORS LLC
104 CHURCH LANE SUITE 100
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208

¢ 2. SITE DATA:

: : MAP 0078, PARCEL 0230
TAX ACCOUNT NO. 1800011862
DEED REFERENCE 30329 / 197

ELEVATION

489.54’

487.77

SITE AREA: 39,818 SQ. FT. (0.91 ACRES)

EXISTING USE: PLAZA
PROPOSED USE:

| 3. ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT HISTORY:

~SEE GRD~3 FOR ZONING LETTER DATED FEB. 3, 2000.

4. OFF STREET PARKING CALCULATIONS: )
—SEE PARKING TABULATION CHART ON GRD-3

—ALL PARKING SPACES ARE DURABLE,
STRIPED.

5. ZONING: RO, OR1 AND BL
. ZONING MAP NO.: 7B-B2

F.AR, CALCULATION ~ BULDING: 59,180 SQ. FT.
SITE AREA: 39,818 SQ. FT.
PROPOSED FAR— 0.87
MAX. PERMITTED FAR- 30

DUST—~FREE AND PERMANENTLY

7. SITE IS NOT IN THE CRITICAL AREA, HAS NO HISTORIC BUILDINGS AND IS

] NOT IN A 100—YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.

o

E730833, E743142 E782108, P728776

-PREVIOUS COMMERCIAL PERMITS: B728619, B732894, B750873, 8769270,

N ALL SIGNS WILL MEET THE REQUEREMENTS OF SEC. 45{) BCZR.

""10 UPPER 'DECK TD BE RESTRIPED AT A LATER DATE

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTE

THE SUBJECT SITE IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1.2 (2.)
OF THE 2000 STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 1 & 2.

DRAWING LIST
GRD-1  SITE GRADING PLAN
GRD-2  SITE DETAILS
‘GRD-3  SITE NOTES
- S=1

RAMP- DETAILS

SITE PLAN

600 REISTERSTOWN ROAD

TAX MAP 78 — GRID 09 — PARCEL 230
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

GRAPHIC SCALE

3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

(N FEET )
1inch = 20 fL.

| Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Engineers * Surveyors * Planners
2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G
Baltimore, Maryland 21209
(410) 653-3838
(410) 653-7953

Telephone:
Facsimile:

Pvicich

Professional Certification SCALE: 1'=20"
[ hereby certify certify thot these documents were prepored or approved ] DATE: 11/02/11
by me, ond that | am a duly licensed professional engineer under { JOB NO.: 2010~285.1
the lows of the State of Maryland. EIESEGN'EIJI‘ :
License NO.J 97%% Expiration Date: I.["‘ 2l '# DRAWN: AKC /ASH
. CHECKED: KML/REM
S [9/03/14 | ISSUE FOR PERMIT & CONSTRUCTION KML § FILE: 2010265.1 BASE.dwg.
4 |8/27/14 | REV STEPS & PARKING PER CLIENT DIR. KML § DRAWING
3 |5/12 . | REV GRD, ADD NOTES, DUMPSTER; ADJ RANP NUMBER: GHD“‘I
2 13/12 REV PER DRP ;
(NO. | DATE REVISIONS: - BY SHEET 1 OF 4
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‘ o Development Processing
iieo\ Baltimere County _ County ‘Office Building

BN Department of Permits and. | 1l %Stxvfheiamked . 12‘3‘:’““"
Devel nt ) ant ’ ‘Towson, Maryian
o e _e-OPmef‘t Management pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

‘ Febmaqr 3, 2000
Column Fmaacml !no ity successors and/or assigns
- c/o Donaldson, Lufkm & Jenereite
277 Park Avenue, 10" Floor
New York, NY 10172
Attn: Susana Iannicelli

Dear Ms, Ianni‘celli'g

RE:  Pikesville Plaza Butldmg Co., Norwest Corner Reisterstown R, and Slade Ave.,
600 Reisterstown Rd,, 3 Election District :

Your letter to Amold Jablon, Ditector of Permits and Development Munagement
has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1'=200" scale zoning’
~ map #NW, 7-E (high-lighted copy enclosed) is Business Local-Automotive Service (BL-
' As) along Reisterstown Road with a depth of approximately 130 feet +/- with the rear
portion split Business Local (BL) and Residential Office (RO). The use of this 7 story
professional office building is permitted as of right in-the business zones.

This site has been the subject. ufnumerous zcmmg hearings, which are llsted as
follows

#68-50-RXA Spwal Exception for an autemotive service station and a
 variance from Section 405.2.B, paragraph 5 granted by the Board
of Appeais '

#74-113-SPH A Speclal Heasing to approve & use panmt for commemlal
parking in a residential zone granted by the Zoning
Commissioner on December 12, 1973

#74-232-A f A Variance to allow 172 parluhg spaces in liew of the required
o 218 spaces for a professionat building granted by the Daputy y (o3
‘May 7, 1974, ,

#95.296-A. A Variance to permit a setback of 95 feet from the RO zone for
- avoot mounted wireless transmitting and receiving facility in
lieu of required 200 feet granted by Zoning Commissioner on
March 30, 1995, ‘

UNDERGROUND |
PARKING /
ENTRANCE

SURFACE PARKING PLAN
83 SPACES

#96-319-8PH A Special Hearlng to allow massage services as accessory fo an -
: existing beauty salon granted by the Deputy Zoning
Cummigsioner May 20, 1996 .

#96-320-SPH A Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the site plaa
to allow 161 parking spaces in lieu of me 172 spaces granted in
* case #74-232-A and to permit 12 of those spaces to be utilized for
the storage and parking of ambulances and limousines and a
Special Exception to permit a Service Garage tise on the subject -
propert;; granted by the Deputy Zomng Commissioner on April
16, 199

#97-59-A A Varionce to periit a setback of 71 feet from an RO zone in lieu
* of'the required 200 féet for a roof mounted wireless transmitting

| , _ ~ Pikesville Plaza - Parklﬁg Tabulat:on*

USE ~JAREA (sq 6 [PARKING REGUIREME NT CALGULATION REQUIREMENT ___

IR ~ and receiving facility and to amend the previously spproved sit
Ofiice {loors 2-7) 51,180[|3.5 7/ 1,000 sq &t of gross fioor area 3.3 x 51.08 _|168.56 parking spaces . * plan in cave #95.296-A to reflect this proposed improvements
Restaurant * (1st floor) | 8,000[5 71,000 sq ft of gross flcorarea . |5x8 . |40 parking space: .. peanted bytheDaputy Zomng Commtssmnar on Septamher 17,

X foLthe Testaurant Use this calcuiation (& based on parking requirement for standard restaurants e Pikesalle 1006,
. |Revitalization Area.  To apply this requirement, the project must have an imestment of $100,000 and the work mus

Bne within 6 months . |

e ' TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQIJ!RED {#'s are rounded up) 209 parkinfg spaces
NUMBER OF SPAGES GRANTED {PER VARIANCE 74-232-A IN LIEU OF 218 REQ. B [**172 parking spaces
: : . TOTAL PROVIDED] 188 SPACES

Qriginal occupancy certificates are no longer available. A review of files in the
Code Ent‘orcement Office found no current violations.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detatled and
respansive to the request, If you farther information or have any questions, plcase do not
hesitate to contact me-at 410-887-3391. ‘ \

Sincerely,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.

Planner I
Zoning Review

SITE NOTES

600 HEISTERSTOWN ROAD

UNDER BUILDING PARKING PLANS

TAX MAP 78 — GRID 09 — PARCEL 230
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT — BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

- ) o
! 25, % | Engineers * Surveyors * Planners
| 2 Y2} 2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G
: . 8 * £ N -
<, ‘-Q._: Baltimore, Maryland 21209 -
o7 13203, %S | Telephone:  (410) 653-3838
| ""’O’/‘{y/'%' o8 | Facsimi 410) 653-7953
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Developmenmt Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

February 3, 2000
Column Financial, Inc., its successors and/or assigns
c/o Donald Lufkin & Ji
277 Park Avenue, 10” Floor
New York, NY 10172
Attn: Susana lannicelli

Dear Ms. lannicelli:

RE:  Pikesville Fixza Building Co., Norwest Comer Reisterstown Rd. and Slade Ave ,
600 Reistersto xn Rd., 3™ Election District

Your letter to Amold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management
has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1'=200" scale zoning
map #¥NW, 7-E (high-lighted copy enclosed) is Busi Local. ive Service (BL-
As) along Reisterstown Road with a depth of approximately 130 feet +/- with the rear
portion split Business Local (BL) and Residential Office (RO). The use of this 7 story

fessional office building is permitted as of right in the business zones.

P

This site has been the subject of numerous zoning hearings, which are listed as
follows:

#68-50-RXA  Special Exception for an automotive service station and a
variance from Section 405.2.B, paragraph 5 granted by the Board
of Appeals

#74-113-SPH A Special Hearing o approve a use permit for commercial
parking in a residential zone granted by the Zoning
Commissioner on December 12, 1973

#74-232-A A Variance to allow 172 parking spaces in lieu of the required
218 spaces for a professional building granted by the Deputy 2C
May 7, 1974

#95-296-A A Variance to permit a setback of 95 feet from the RO zone for
aroot d wirel itting and receiving facility in
lieu of required 200 feet granied by Zoning Commissioner on
March 30, 1995.

#96-319-SPH A Special Hearing to allow massage services as accessory to an
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existing beauty salon grani=d by the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner May 20, 1996

#96-320-SPH A Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the site plan
to allow 161 parking spaces in lieu of me 172 spaces granted in
case #74-232-A and to permit 12 of those spaces to be utilized for
the storage and parking of ambulances and limousines and a
Special Exception to permit a Service Garage use on the subject
property granted by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner on April
10, 1996

#97-59-A A Variance to permit a setback of 71 feet from an RO zone in lieu
of the required 200 feet for a roof mounted wireless transmitting
and receiving facility and to amend the previously approved sit
plan in case #95-296-A to reflect this proposed improvements
granted by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner on September 17,
1996.

Original occupancy certificates are no longer available. A review of files in the
Code Enforcement Office found no current violations.

1 trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

iy

John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner 11
Zoning Review
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Etmer L. Roese, Jr.. Esquire
Camipell Building
Tuwson, Maryland 21204
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' “EPTION. 3
ANBYOR EHPDEEI% EXCEPT. VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING C OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

_legal ownerS_ of the property situate in Baltimore
County and whick is described in the deseription and plat altached hercto and made a part hereal,
hereby petitiof M¥ U5 L

XXXXXXCOOOURIORREIGUGRAE9ons. (1) VARIANCE to Section
2 to permit a sideyard setback of nine feet instead of the requir-
#d twelve feet; and to Section 232.3 to permit a rearyard setback of
twn  feet instead of the requircd twenty feet bucause of havdship and
practical difficulty of placing the type of building on this odd shzped
parcel of land to service three streets:

(2) s¥ NG for off-street parking in a residential (R=6) Zone.
(See attached descraption of R-6 zoned propertyl:

See atrached description

(3)
and/A) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, 1o use the herein described property, for.
desc!:.puun of B-L _2oned propet:y)

Property is to be posted and advertised as pre-:nhed by Zoning Regulations.

L or we, agree to pay expenses of abave reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations ané restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltin.ore
County.

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY ‘_* Y ovaaaba
S 3o ‘amburo

gy;,‘,f,[ 9 . PG hA jﬁ-JLL[AJ.“... .
17 874 Comml purch Ha Tanburd e

Address 1055 _Taylor Avenue

2/m£ //\ y

Peiitioner’s !lln;m»v )
“Elmer L. Reese,

ildi
21204
ORDERED m The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this. .
of.... e .., 1986 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, ard that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Counly in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ilth day of . uly. oo, 196.6_, at 7 20D u'clock

— \

PaM
DEPUTY  Zotlng Commissiondr of Ballimore Cousty.

(over)

1

BHBIICORE COUNTY. KARY&ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

on Tor Speciol Exception for a Filling Station.

ion for Variance to pemit a side yo:d of 9 feet Initead of the required 12 feet;
ond to pemit a recr yard of 2 feet instead of the required 20 feet.
Putition for Special Hearing to permit parkina in a residential zone.
John Tamburo - Petitioner,

3d District

HEARING: Wednesday, July 27, 1986. (2:0C P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning end Zoning hos reviewed the bject
petition. It notes that the basic request of the petition is for o Special
Exception for o gasoline service stotion and assumes that the requested
variances are related pracisely to the proposed service station development.
In light of the moratorium on service stetions, the planning staff considers
the petition now to be invalid ano declines to comment thereon.

4
Desuripticn of Tamburc Proparty Zoned -8, Third District, Baltima-e County, Marylamd.

BEGINNING for the same at a point, said point beine in the northwesternmost aidu oo
Slade Avenue as laid cut forty feet wide and S, 62° 301 W. 145.05 feet from a P. K.
Nail set at the on of the

t side of Reisterstown Road and
the northwesternacst side of Slade Avenuo, therce with northwesterrmost side of Siade
Avenus;

62° 30" W. 99.95 fect to a P. K. Nall set in a concrete block wall,

29° 00! W. 84.70 feut to a pips, thence;

-+ 99.93 feet to a polnt, thence;
feet to the place of beginning.
crez of land more or less.

Fleer Le %oeso, Jre, Esquire
Carpbell Fu.lding
Towom, Mexylend

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF FLANNING AND ZONING
County 0ffice Bullding

111 W, Chi_speake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
7 day of » 1968,

A

Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner _John Tmduro

Petitioner's Attorney Elmer le Resss, Jr Reviewed by
of
Adrisory Commiti

Me.38413
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Description of Tamburo Property, Zoned BL, Third District, Baltimore County, Maryland.

EEGINNING for the same at a P, K. Nall set at the of the

oide of Reistarstown Hoad as laid out sixty feet wide and the nocthwesternmost side of
Slade Avenus as laid cut forty feet wide thence with the northwesternmost side of 5lade
Avenua S, 62° 30' W, 145.05 fect to a point, thence;

K. 29 00! W. 85.18 fest to a puint, thence;

N. 62° 13' 20" E. 10,26 feet to a pipe, thence;

N. 29° 00' W, 111,00 feet %0 & cross cut on a concrete walk, sald crces being in the
southaasternmost side of Irving Flace as laid out 39 feet wide, thence witn the scuth-
easterrzost side of Irving Place;

N, 61° 45 E, 134,75 feet to a P. K. Nal) safa nall being the intersection of the

scuthwesternmost side of helsterstown Road &w. the southeasternmost side of Irving

Place, thence with the ternsost side of .eistarstown Road;
S. 29° 001 E. 198.00 feot to the P. K. Nall wod place of beginning.

Centaining 0.630 hcres of land more or less,

°® @ [ 7-20p5PH
CERTWICATE OF POSTING
200G DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

oL, /fa...f;uf %
-4

) 7: =]




OFFICE, .

THE BALTIMORE"COUNTIAN
THE COMMUNITY NEWS THE HERALD - ARGUS . 4
Roidarsown, M Cotenerilie, Md. o b CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

No. | Newburg Avenus CATONSVILLE, MD. : —

. mesieana | TOWSON, MD...
: THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement waa
Juy 19, 198 published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspsper printed
and published in Towson, Balimore County, Md., sssmcisasohc

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that tha annexed advertisement of
saward . Bardesty, Deputy Zoulng Uumissiaer
of Daltimre Crumy

i

e
i

was inserted in THE BALIIMORE COUNTIAN, & group of
shom weekly newspapirs published in Baltimore County, Mary-
land, once a week for One smmassieg weeky bafore
the 19th day of July, 1988, tha

i

required 20 fect. Petition the same was inserted in the issues of
for  Special  Hearing for off-
parking in a residential July 7, 1988, "
one. §
T Zocig Resinin obeca- THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN Cost of Advertisement, §..
copted as
Tectin 2333 - Sid Yards -

)
ek po ay St I 7 S oo
Bdibomand Manager £ .,

for a dwelline on the abuiing |
lots ide

anaining 0,630 Acres of land
or fes
STREET PARKING
-

Teas
Comiy Ofee bt T
Chriapoake Avens,
BY 0D
EDWARD D, ESTY,
DEPUTY m.&"’ X
COMMISIONER OF
BALTIMOGE ¢
uty
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